FORM PTO-1595 23-98 RE 08-04-1	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Offic 481340010003
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1007831	90 Itached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Debbie Pinard	Name: Mitel Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 🖄 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Arger	Street Address: 350 Leggez Drive
Security Agreement     Change of Name	Kanata, Ontario, CANADA K2K 1X3
	City: State: ZIP:
Conter	Sidie ZiP
Execution Date: October 2, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 2 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09121,354
	•
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: $\underline{July 15}, 199$
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached? □ Yes Xa No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>David B. Cochran, Esq.</u> Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue	ttached? I Yes & No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David B. Cochran, Esg.	ttached? 口 Yes 签 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>David B. Cochran, Esg.</u> Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue	ttached?       Yes & No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       David B. Cochran, Esq.         Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue         Internal Address:         98 TDADE1         90 TDADE1         90 TDADE1         90 TDADE1	ttached? □ Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David B. Cochran, Esq. Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Internal Address: Not TOMDEL 00000005 09121354 11.00 UF Street Address: North Point	ttached? I Yes & No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers a         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       David B. Cochran, Esq.         Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue         Internal Address:         MITURDET       00000005 (HI21354         10.00 HI         Street Address:         901         Lakeside Avenue	ttached?  Yes & No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David B. Cochran, Esq. Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Internal Address: Not TOMDEL 00000005 09121354 11.00 UF Street Address: North Point	ttached? Yes Xa No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       David B. Cochran, Esq.         Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue         Internal Address:         W 100000         Street Address:         North Point         901 Lakeside Avenue         City:       Cleveland         State:       OH         ZIP:       44114	ttached? Yes Xa No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David_B. Cochran, EsqJones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Internal Address: Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: North Point 901 Lakeside Avenue City: Cleveland Statement and signature.	ttached?       Yes Xa No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers a         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       David B. Cochran, Esq.         Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue         Internal Address:         Jones         Without         Obbot         Street Address:         North Point         901 Lakeside Avenue         City:       Cleveland         Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	ttached? I Yes & No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers a         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       David B. Cochran, Esq. Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Internal Address:         Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Internal Address:         Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Internal Address:         Street Address:         North Point         901 Lakeside Avenue         City:       Cleveland         Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.         Deborah A. Satoran         Name of Person Signing	ttached?  Yes & No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Bos Assignments, ME: 0623 Washington, D.C. 20231

CANADA ) PROVINCE OF ONTARIO ) TO WIT: )

## TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS MAY COME. BE SEEN OR KNOWN

1, STEPHEN JOHN PERRY, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, residing in the Regional Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in said Province, **DO CERTIFY AND ATTEST** that the paper writing hereto annexed is a true copy of a document produced and shown to me and purporting to be an ASSIGNMENT WORLD-WIDE dated October 2, 1997, from Debbie Pinard to Mitel Corporation for an invention entitled Dialable Screening Profile, the said copy having been compared by me with the said document, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my Notarial Form ar d Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF** I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at Toronto, this 21 day of July, 1998.

tople.

## **STEPHEN JOHN PERRY**

STEPHEN JOHN PERRY, Notary Public. Province of Ontario, limited to attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits, for Sim & McBurney Patent and Trademark Agents. Expires January 10, 1999.

## ASSIGNMENT WORLD-WIDE

WHEREAS, Debbie Pinard, citizen(s) of Canada, residing at 159 John Aselford Drive, R.R. #1, Kanata, Ontario, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Dialable Screening Profile, for which, an application for United States Letter Patent has been filed; and

WHEREAS, Mitel Corporation, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at 350 Legget Drive, P.O. Box 13089, Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2K 1X5, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Debbie Pinard does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Mitel Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Mitel Corporation for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND Debbie Pinard hereby agrees to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said Mitel Corporation, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and

## PATENT REEL: 9348 FRAME: 0625

all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and Debbie Pinard further agrees to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of Mitel Corporation, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND Debbie Pinard hereby authorizes and requests The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said Mitel Corporation its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand at Kanata, Ontario this  $2^{42}$  day of October , 1997

Debbie Pinard

Witness:

Stephen Pr